10

11

/,55

/'/&9" ”
e

Crew
Michael lgoe/ Will Atkins

John Griffiths / Emma
Morrison

John Stone/ Alex Stone

Kiaran Hankin/ Ben
Butterworth

Wil Owen/ Robbie
Sandford

Chris West/ Keith
Hounslow

James Garner/ Callum
Young

Dave Willett/ John
Davies

Alasdair Stables/ Nell
Jones

Craig Kampschulte /
Kevin Lewis

Jack Darbyshire /
Matthew Kendall

Tic !-ﬂ-
PR

)

Car

Citroen C3
Rally2

Skoda Fabia
R5

VW Polo R5 Giti

Citroen C3
Rally 2

Ford Escort Mk
[l

Peugeot 306
Maxi Kit Car

Citroen C3
Rally2

Ford Escort

Vauxhall
Chevette HSR

Ford Escort
mk2

Ford Fiesta R5

Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2025

Final

CC Class Club

1600

1598

1600

1600

2489

2500

1600

2400

2286

2500

1600

A

A

Whitchurch

Dukeries MC/ Dukeries
MC/BWRDC

Blackpool & South Shore MC /
Stockport 061 MC

BLMCC

C&A Motor Club/ Forresters Car
Club

CRC

Loughborough/ Clitheroe &
District MC

whitchurch/ 116 car club
Dukeries MC

Carmarthen

Preston Motorsport

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Ashbrook, Invisifilm, Williams Auctions
Rainworth Skoda/ Witham Motorsport/

Brodale catering equipment

Legend Fires / Legend Performance
Engineering

KH Hire, JP Oils

N/A

KGP engines. Motordrive seats

DAC Property

Stables & Jones Motorsport; Exposure Auto
Moto

Mck vans ltd

Yarrow Bridge Garage/Adlington Car Care


http://www.pendledistrictmc.co.uk/?page_id=374
http://www.pendledistrictmc.co.uk/?page_id=374

No
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
20

21

22

23

24

25

Crew

Neil Matthews/ Daniel
Petrie

Chris Berry/ Lucie
Gutteridge

Chris Woodhouse/ Lucy
Wilding

Cristian Davies / Ethan
Zdrodowski

Paul Murphy/ Harry
Stubbs

Bradley Carroll / Gareth
Short

Mark Young/ Jo Young

lan Holt/ Phil Boyle

Mei Davies/ Dylan
Thomas

Mick Jowers/ Ben
Jowers

Richard Kay/ Ryan Witty

Damian Long/ Oliver
Marshall

Ben Smith Snr/ Ben
Smith Jnr

Gareth Roberts/ Ben
Forrester

Car

Proton Satria /
Persona

Ford Escort
mk?2

Ford Fiesta
Rally 2

Ford Fiesta
Proto

Mitsubishi EVO
9

Ford Escort
Mk2

Peugeot 205
GTi

Ford Escort
Ford Escort

Ford Escort
mk?2

Vauxhall Corsa

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Mk2
Escort

Citroen AX

CC Class Club

1996

1998

1600

2000

1998

2500

1999

2500
1998

2000

1598

1999

2488

1398

D

Quinton Motor Club/ Epynt Motor

Club
C&A

Quinton MC

Garstang & Preston MC /
Aberdare MC/ PAN

Wigan & Morecambe/ Broughton

Bretton mc

Garstang & Preston MC/ PTMC /

Aberdare MC
Ecurie Royal Oak MC

Morecambe/ Stockport

Caernarfon And Anglesey

Dukeries

Wigan & District MC/ Beverley

and District

SCCON/ Chelmsford Motor Club

Dukeries Motorclub

Broughton & Bretton Motor Club

Entrant/Sponsor

Weaver Motorsport, Nicky Grist
Motorsports, Ravenol

Woodhouse Brothers Garage

RAC Consultants Ltd

Border Plant Sales Ltd, Border Peugeot
Spares, Dragon Batteries

Hamdden Caravans, D.Thomas Flooring

Sports Lighting UK / SportPro LED Lighting

A Engineering - Ellesmere Port Europlas -
Buckley



No

26

27

28

29
30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Crew

Andy Stretton/ lan
Harden

Tony Davies/ Chris
Davies

John Cartwright/ Richard

Armstrong
Adam Holt/ Tony Vart

Nigel Wetton/ Louise
Wetton

Michael Riley/ Phil
Gough

Jordan Oldbury/ Caian
Williams

Gary Yeomans/ Karl
Edwards

John Pratt/ lan Nichols

Peter Taylor/ Harriet
Worth

Stephen Johansen/
Colin Stephens
Adam Booth/ Skye
booth

Jon Bray/ Darren Styles

Car

Subaru
Impreza WRX
Sti

Mitsubishi Evo
9

Ford Escort
mk2

Ford Escort

Subaru
Impreza

Ford Escort

Ford Festia R2

Ford Mk2
Escort

Ford Escort
MK2

Mazda MX5
Subaru
Impreza

Vauxhall Corsa

MG ZR Trophy

CC Class Club

1998

2000

2500

2500
2000

1998

1598

2000

1998

1999

1998

1389

1400

B

Mid-Derbyshire MC/ Southern

CC

Garstang & Preston MC /
Aberdare MC/ Aberdare MC

Telford Auto Club

Morecambe/ Clitheroe

Dukeries

Wallasey Motor Club/ Liverpool

Motor Club

Thats Motorsport/ C&AMC

Newtown and District

Broughton and Bretton

Whitchurch MC/ Coalville Car

Club

Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Coalville

CcC
ERO

Chelmsford Motor Club/ Sporting

Car Club of Norfolk

Entrant/Sponsor

Cartwrights

Rex Pet Hotel

Best construction

Coltech Rally Services & Yeomans
Plumbing and Heating

Fieldfare Farmers

Indigo Technology Services www.indigo-
ts.co.uk

Sax Velo/Lawson Motorsport



No
39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

50

Crew

Bob Walker/ Jack Morris

David Keith Anglesea/
Christine Pearson

Iwan Llyr Jones/ Dewi
Hughes

Lee Clarke/ Micheal
Abbott

Martin Gibson/ Abigail
Summerfield

lan Gough/ Peter
Morgan

Owain Hughes / Chris
Phillips

Chris Johnson/ Rob
Johnson

Kevan Wilson/ James
Worth

Joe Roberts/ Joseff
Rhys

Xavier Brooke/ Jonathan

Cragg

Gary Nathan Williams/
Andrew Postlethwaite

Car

BMW E36
Compact

BMW Compact

Peueot 206
Subaru
Impreza
Impreza
BMW 130i
BMW M3
Nissan Micra

Peugeot 205

Talbot
Sunbeam

Ford Focus

Mazda MX5
mk1

Subaru
Impreza

CC Class Club

2800

1900

1600

1998

2996

1400

1388

1998

2521

1598

2000

C

De Lacy MC/ Stockport 061
Motor Club
Dukeries MC

Harlech & D.M.C

Stockport 061/ Liverpool

Quinton/ HOVAC

Whitchurch Motor Club

Bala & District Motor Club

Warrington and district mc

Whitchurch/ Coalville Car Club

C and A Motor Club/
caernarvonshire & anglesey
motor club Itd

BLMMC/ Garstang & Preston

C & A Motorclub

Entrant/Sponsor
Bob Walker Photography

Buckley Tyres

University of Wales Trinity Saint David

Long mynd developments

Jolly Hire. Conwy Motorsport Engineering.
MPB Garage Services

Kev Wilson Motorsport, lan Chamberlain
Motorsport, TRR Motorsport, CDS Print &
Design

Anchor Motors



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

51 Peter Jones/ Gareth Triumph TR7 4 C Amman & District Motor Club
Davies V8

52 Graham Chesters/ Zoe  Talbot 1598 E  Garstang & Preston Motor Club
Irvine Sunbeam

53 Hugh Geraint Jones/ Ford Escort 2400 C  C&A Motor Club
Sion Cunniff Mk2

54 Matthew Edwards / lwan Peugeot 205 1905 D C&A
Jones GTI

There are 54 entries, and 53 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 17:35 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
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20
13
28

21
18
24
15
19
43
33
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Final

Crew
Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins
John Griffiths / Emma Morrison

Kiaran Hankin/ Ben Butterworth
John Stone/ Alex Stone

Chris West/ Keith Hounslow

Wil Owen/ Robbie Sandford

Dave Willett/ John Davies

Chris Woodhouse/ Lucy Wilding
Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones

Mei Davies/ Dylan Thomas

Chris Berry/ Lucie Gutteridge

John Cartwright/ Richard Armstrong
James Garner/ Callum Young

Mick Jowers/ Ben Jowers

Mark Young/ Jo Young

Ben Smith Snr/ Ben Smith Jnr
Cristian Davies / Ethan Zdrodowski
lan Holt/ Phil Boyle

Martin Gibson/ Abigail Summerfield
Gary Yeomans/ Karl Edwards

Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2025

Individual Times

1
6:22
6:21
6:27
6:29
6:32
6:38
6:40
6:51
6:51
7:03
6:59
7:16
7:09
7:03
7:12
7:04
7:09
7:20
7:23
7:31

2
6:21
6:21
6:22
6:27
6:33
6:34
6:38
6:35
6:46
6:55
6:54
7:09
7:02
7:00
7:02
7:19
7:35
7:05
7:17
7:19

3
6:15
6:21
6:22
6:26
6:25
6:32
6:34
6:37
6:56
6:51
6:53
7:19
7:01
6:55
7:01
6:59
6:58
7:01
7:06
7:03

4
6:12
6:17
6:19
6:19
6:23
6:30
6:31
6:30
6:43
6:51
6:50
7:10
6:48
6:56
6:55
6:58
6:57
7:02
7:04
7:05

5
7:14
7:09
7:20
7:15
7:20
7:30
7:28
7:41
7:41
7:50
8:02
8:13
7:57
7:57
7:56
8:03
8:04
8:07
8:05
8:11

In Position Order

7:06
7:06
7:10
7:12
7:18
7:28
7:24
7:31
7:48
7:48
7:42
6:17
7:41
7:53
7:54
8:.01
7:52
8:05
8:04
8:05

39:30
39:35
40:00
40:08
40:31
41:12
41:15
41:45
42:45
43:18
43:20
43:24
43:38
43:44
44:00
44:24
44:35
44:40
44:59
45:14

Cls OIA
6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

1
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to SS 6F
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Car Cls

27
16
42
54
49
53
25
44
39
17
40
45
38
29
37
35
46
36
12
52
32
48
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Crew

Tony Davies/ Chris Davies

Paul Murphy/ Harry Stubbs

Lee Clarke/ Micheal Abbott
Matthew Edwards / Iwan Jones
Xavier Brooke/ Jonathan Cragg
Hugh Geraint Jones/ Sion Cunniff
Gareth Roberts/ Ben Forrester
lan Gough/ Peter Morgan

Bob Walker/ Jack Morris

Bradley Carroll / Gareth Short
David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips
Jon Bray/ Darren Styles

Adam Holt/ Tony Vart

Adam Booth/ Skye booth

Peter Taylor/ Harriet Worth

Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson
Stephen Johansen/ Colin Stephens
Neil Matthews/ Daniel Petrie
Graham Chesters/ Zoe Irvine
Jordan Oldbury/ Caian Williams
Joe Roberts/ Joseff Rhys

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

1
7:26
7:51
7:34
7:22
7:30
7:40
7:30
7:39
7:45
6:53
7:45
7:57
7:50
7:08

10:27

2
7:17
7:03
7:18
7:19
7:17
7:22
7:27
7:30
7:27
6:47
7:40
7:40
7:50
6:58
7:57

7:04 13:00

8:12
7:50
7:37
8:30
8:12
9:05

8:08
7:08
7:24
9:03
7:56
8:24

3
7:13
7:19
7:07
7:16
7:19
7:17
7:27
7:30
7:33
6:42
7:41
7:33
7:41

12:00
7:08
6:53
8:05
7:08

12:00
8:23
7:45
8:32

4
7:05
7:00
7:13
7:14
7:16
7:19
7:23
7:24
7:32

12:00
7:34
7:38
7:36
7:01
7:20
6:54
7:56
7:05
8:32
8:15

12:00
8:14

5
8:13
8:17
8:16
8:28
8:43
8:33
8:24
8:30
8:37
7:42
8:39
8:39
8:49
8:09
8:13
7:51
9:34
8:12
7:57
9:31
8:42
9:37

8:11
7:56
8:17
8:12
8:23
8:17
8:19
8:41
8:31
7:33
8:29
8:38
8:44
7:55
8:06
8:00
9:19
14:00
8:10
9:24
8:33
10:23

45:25
45:26
45:45
45:51
46:28
46:28
46:30
47:14
47:25
47:37
47:48
48:05
48:30
49:11
49:11
49:42
51:14
51:23
51:40
53:06
53:08
54:15

Cls OIA
6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

2

P O Fk O b W

10
11
12

13

w N © 01 o1 0o b

14

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
6.20 miles 6.20 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles 7.00 miles 7.00 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 17:35 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
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Crew
Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins
John Griffiths / Emma Morrison

John Stone/ Alex Stone

Kiaran Hankin/ Ben Butterworth
Wil Owen/ Robbie Sandford

Chris West/ Keith Hounslow
James Garner/ Callum Young
Dave Willett/ John Davies

Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones

Craig Kampschulte / Kevin Lewis
Jack Darbyshire / Matthew Kendall
Neil Matthews/ Daniel Petrie

Chris Berry/ Lucie Gutteridge
Chris Woodhouse/ Lucy Wilding
Cristian Davies / Ethan Zdrodowski
Paul Murphy/ Harry Stubbs
Bradley Carroll / Gareth Short
Mark Young/ Jo Young

lan Holt/ Phil Boyle

Mei Davies/ Dylan Thomas

Final

Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2025

Individual Times

1
6:22
6:21
6:29
6:27
6:38
6:32
7:09
6:40
6:51
6:54
6:39
7:37
6:59
6:51
7:09
7:51
6:53
7:12
7:20
7:03

2
6:21
6:21
6:27
6:22
6:34
6:33
7:02
6:38
6:46
6:54

7:24
6:54
6:35
7:35
7:03
6:47
7:02
7:05
6:55

3
6:15
6:21
6:26
6:22
6:32
6:25
7:01
6:34
6:56

12:00
6:53
6:37
6:58
7:19
6:42
7:01
7:01
6:51

4
6:12
6:17
6:19
6:19
6:30
6:23
6:48
6:31
6:43

8:32
6:50
6:30
6:57
7:00
12:00
6:55
7:02
6:51

In Starting Order

5
7:14
7:09
7:15
7:20
7:30
7:20
7:57
7:28
7:41

7:57
8:02
7:41
8:04
8:17
7:42
7:56
8:07
7:50

6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

7:06
7:06
7:12
7:10
7:28
7:18
7:41
7:24
7:48

8:10
7:42
7:31
7:52
7:56
7:33
7:54
8:05
7:48

to SS 6F

Cils OIA
39:30 1 1
39:35 2 2
40:08 4 4
40:00 3 3
41:12 2 6
40:31 1 5
43:38 6 13
41:15 3
42:45 4
No P.A.S.
Mechanical
51:40 9 39
43:20 2 11
41:45 5 8
44:35 1 17
45:26 3 22
4737 12 30
44:00 15
44:40 18
43:18 10
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Car Cls

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
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Crew

Mick Jowers/ Ben Jowers

Richard Kay/ Ryan Witty

Damian Long/ Oliver Marshall

Ben Smith Snr/ Ben Smith Jnr
Gareth Roberts/ Ben Forrester
Andy Stretton/ lan Harden

Tony Davies/ Chris Davies

John Cartwright/ Richard Armstrong
Adam Holt/ Tony Vart

Nigel Wetton/ Louise Wetton
Michael Riley/ Phil Gough

Jordan Oldbury/ Caian Williams
Gary Yeomans/ Karl Edwards

John Pratt/ lan Nichols

Peter Taylor/ Harriet Worth
Stephen Johansen/ Colin Stephens
Adam Booth/ Skye booth

Jon Bray/ Darren Styles

Bob Walker/ Jack Morris

David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Iwan Llyr Jones/ Dewi Hughes

Lee Clarke/ Micheal Abbott

Martin Gibson/ Abigail Summerfield
lan Gough/ Peter Morgan

1
7:03
7:48
7:10
7:04
7:30
7:34
7:26
7:16
7:08

7:44
8:12
7:31
9:01
7:04
7:50
10:27
7:50
7:45
7:45
10:13
7:34
7:23
7:39

2
7:00
7:26
6:58
7:19
7:27
7:39
7:17
7:09
6:58

7:33
7:56
7:19
8:12
13:00
7:08
7:57
7:50
7:27
7:40

7:18
7:17
7:30

3
6:55
7:32
7:03
6:59
7:27
9:45
7:13
7:19

12:00

7:27
7:45
7:03
8:20
6:53
7:08
7:08
7:41
7:33
7:41

7:07
7:06
7:30

4
6:56
7:28
7:02
6:58
7:23
7:20
7:05
7:10
7:01

7:39
12:00
7:05
8:31
6:54
7:05
7:20
7:36
7:32
7:34

7:13
7:04
7:24

5
757

8:03
8:24
8:29
8:13
8:13
8:09

14:00
8:42
8:11
9:57
7:51
8:12
8:13
8:49
8:37
8:39

8:16
8:05
8:30

7:53

8:01
8:19

8:11
6:17
7:55

8:33
8:05

8:00
14:00
8:06
8:44
8:31
8:29

8:17
8:04
8:41

Cls OIA
6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

14

16

41

36
38
35
33
29
31

23
19

43:44 3
No oil pressure
Retired
44:24 6
46:30 1
lliness
45:25 2
43:24 5
49:11 13
Non-Starter
Retired
53:08 3
45:14 5
Alternator
49:42 8
51:23 5
49:11 4
48:30 3
47:25 11
47:48 7
Gearbox
45:45 4
44:59 8
47:14 10

28



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
45 F Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips 757 740 7:33 7:383 8:39 8:38 48:05 2 32
46 F Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson 8:12 8:08 805 756 9:34 9:19 51:14 5 37
47 D Kevan Wilson/ James Worth 7:34 U.J Failure
48 C Joe Roberts/ Joseff Rhys 9:.05 824 8:32 8:14 9:37 10:23 54:15 14 42
49 E Xavier Brooke/ Jonathan Cragg 730 717 T7:19 7:16 8:43 8:23 46:28 1 25
50 B Gary Nathan Williams/ Andrew Postlethwaite Turbo Failure
51 C Peter Jones/ Gareth Davies 8:30 8:17 8:15 8:09 9:21 9:38 Disqualified
52 E Graham Chesters/ Zoe Irvine 8:30 9:03 8:223 8:15 9:31 9:24 53:06 2 40
53 C Hugh Geraint Jones/ Sion Cunniff 740 7:22 717 T7:19 8:33 8:17 46:28 9 26
54 D Matthew Edwards / Iwan Jones 722 T7:19 7:16 7:14 8:28 812 45:51 6 24

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
6.20 miles 6.20 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles 7.00 miles 7.00 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 17:35 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
Class A
1 A
2
4
3
14
7
Class
15
27
16
42
36

Class

28
24
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Crew

Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins

John Griffiths / Emma Morrison

Kiaran Hankin/ Ben Butterworth
John Stone/ Alex Stone

Chris Woodhouse/ Lucy Wilding
James Garner/ Callum Young

Cristian Davies / Ethan Zdrodowski
Tony Davies/ Chris Davies
Paul Murphy/ Harry Stubbs
Lee Clarke/ Micheal Abbott
Stephen Johansen/ Colin Stephens

Chris West/ Keith Hounslow

Wil Owen/ Robbie Sandford

Dave Willett/ John Davies

Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones

John Cartwright/ Richard Armstrong
Ben Smith Snr/ Ben Smith Jnr

Final

6:22
6:21
6:27
6:29
6:51
7:09

7:09
7:26
7:51
7:34
7:50

6:32
6:38
6:40
6:51
7:16
7:04

Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2025

6:21
6:21
6:22
6:27
6:35
7:02

7:35
7:17
7:03
7:18
7:08

6:33
6:34
6:38
6:46
7:09
7:19

6:15
6:21
6:22
6:26
6:37
7:01

6:58
7:13
7:19
7:07
7:08

6:25
6:32
6:34
6:56
7:19
6:59

6:12
6:17
6:19
6:19
6:30
6:48

6:57
7:05
7:00
7:13
7:05

6:23
6:30
6:31
6:43
7:10
6:58

5

7:14
7:09
7:20
7:15
7:41
7:57

8:04
8:13
8:17
8:16
8:12

7:20
7:30
7:28
7:41
8:13
8:03

Individual Times

7:06
7:06
7:10
7:12
7:31
7:41

7:52
8:11
7:56
8:17
14:00

7:18
7:28
7:24
7:48
6:17
8:01

39:30
39:35
40:00
40:08
41:45
43:38

44:35
45:25
45:26
45:45
51:23

40:31
41:12
41:15
42:45
43:24
44:24

In Class Order

Cls OIA
6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
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13

17
21
22
23
38
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16
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Class

20
13
21
18
33
54
40
35
12

U U U U0 ooYPYoooooooo

Class E

49
52
32

E
E
E

Class F

25

F

Crew

lan Holt/ Phil Boyle

Martin Gibson/ Abigail Summerfield
Hugh Geraint Jones/ Sion Cunniff
lan Gough/ Peter Morgan

Bob Walker/ Jack Morris

Bradley Carroll / Gareth Short
Adam Holt/ Tony Vart

Joe Roberts/ Joseff Rhys

Mei Davies/ Dylan Thomas

Chris Berry/ Lucie Gutteridge

Mick Jowers/ Ben Jowers

Mark Young/ Jo Young

Gary Yeomans/ Karl Edwards

Matthew Edwards / Iwan Jones

David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Peter Taylor/ Harriet Worth

Neil Matthews/ Daniel Petrie
Xavier Brooke/ Jonathan Cragg
Graham Chesters/ Zoe Irvine

Jordan Oldbury/ Caian Williams

Gareth Roberts/ Ben Forrester

1
7:20
7:23
7:40
7:39
7:45
6:53
7:08
9:05

7:03
6:59
7:03
7:12
7:31
7:22
7:45

2
7:05
7:17
7:22
7:30
7:27
6:47
6:58
8:24

6:55
6:54
7:00
7:02
7:19
7:19
7:40

7:04 13:00

7:37

7:30

8:30

8:12

7:30

7:24

717

9:03

7:56

7:27

3
7:01
7:06
7:17
7:30
7:33
6:42

12:00
8:32

6:51
6:53
6:55
7:01
7:03
7:16
7:41
6:53
12:00

7:19

8:23

7:45

7:27

4
7:02
7:04
7:19
7:24
7:32

12:00
7:01
8:14

6:51
6:50
6:56
6:55
7:05
7:14
7:34
6:54
8:32

7:16

8:15

12:00

7:23

5
8:07
8:05
8:33
8:30
8:37
7:42
8:09
9:37

7:50
8:02
7:57
7:56
8:11
8:28
8:39
7:51
7:57

8:43

9:31

8:42

8:24

8:05
8:04
8:17
8:41
8:31
7:33
7:55
10:23

7:48
7:42
7:53
7:54
8:05
8:12
8:29
8:00
8:10

8:23

9:24

8:33

8:19

44:40
44:59
46:28
47:14
47:25
47:37
49:11
94:15

43:18
43:20
43:44
44:00
45:14
45:51
47:48
49:42
51:40

46:28

53:06

53:08

46:30

Cls OIA
6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

E
8
9

10

11

12

13

14

© 00 N oo o A W DN P

18
19
26
28
29
30
34
42

10
11
14
15
20
24
31
36
39

25

40

41

27



Car ClIs Crew 1 2
45 F Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips 7:57 7:40
38 F Jon Bray/ Darren Styles 7:50 7:50
37 F Adam Booth/ Skye booth 10:27 757
46  F Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson 8:12 8:08

Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
6.20 miles 6.20 miles 6.00 miles

3
7:33
7:41
7:08
8:05

4 5
7:38 8:39
7:36 8:49
7:20 8:13
7:56 9:34

Stage 4
6.00 miles

8:38
8:44
8:06
9:19

48:05
48:30
49:11
51:14

Stage 5
7.00 miles

Cls OIA
6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

2

3
4
5

32
33
35
37

Stage 6
7.00 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 17:35 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls Crew
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14

20
13
28

21
18
24
15
19
43
33

A
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Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins

John Griffiths / Emma Morrison
Kiaran Hankin/ Ben Butterworth
John Stone/ Alex Stone

Chris West/ Keith Hounslow

Wil Owen/ Robbie Sandford

Dave Willett/ John Davies

Chris Woodhouse/ Lucy Wilding
Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones

Mei Davies/ Dylan Thomas

Chris Berry/ Lucie Gutteridge

John Cartwright/ Richard Armstrong
James Garner/ Callum Young

Mick Jowers/ Ben Jowers

Mark Young/ Jo Young

Ben Smith Snr/ Ben Smith Jnr
Cristian Davies / Ethan Zdrodowski
lan Holt/ Phil Boyle

Martin Gibson/ Abigail Summerfield
Gary Yeomans/ Karl Edwards

Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2025

Overall Results

Car

Citroen C3 Rally2
Skoda Fabia R5
Citroen C3 Rally 2
VW Polo R5 Giti

Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car

Ford Escort Mk |1
Ford Escort
Ford Fiesta Rally 2

Vauxhall Chevette HSR

Ford Escort

Ford Escort mk2
Ford Escort mk2
Citroen C3 Rally2
Ford Escort mk2
Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Mk2 Escort
Ford Fiesta Proto
Ford Escort
BMW 130i

Ford Mk2 Escort

Total

39:30
39:35
40:00
40:08
40:31
41:12
41:15
41:45
42:45
43:18
43:20
43:24
43:38
43:44
44:00
44:24
44:35
44:40
44:59
45:14

1

o9 0 N P O B~ WO O N PP D> OWDNDNPEPEP DD ODN

Penalty Pos Pos

© 0o N oo o~ N PP

T e e S S R = S
©O © N O Ul W N R O

In Position Order

Cls OI/A Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+0:05
+0:30
+0:38
+1:01
+1:42
+1:45
+2:15
+3:15
+3:48
+3:50
+3:54
+4:08
+4:14
+4:30
+4:54
+5:05
+5:10
+5:29
+5:44

+0:05
+0:25
+0:08
+0:23
+0:41
+0:03
+0:30
+1:00
+0:33
+0:02
+0:04
+0:14
+0:06
+0:16
+0:24
+0:11
+0:05
+0:19
+0:15

to SS 6F


http://www.pendledistrictmc.co.uk/?page_id=374
http://www.pendledistrictmc.co.uk/?page_id=374

Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
27 B Tony Davies/ Chris Davies Mitsubishi Evo 9 45:25 2 21 +5:55 +0:11
16 B Paul Murphy/ Harry Stubbs Mitsubishi EVO 9 45:26 3 22 +5:56 +0:01
42 B Lee Clarke/ Micheal Abbott Subaru Impreza Impreza 45:45 4 23 +6:15 +0:19
54 D Matthew Edwards / lwan Jones Peugeot 205 GTI 45:51 6 24 +6:21 +0:06
49 E Xavier Brooke/ Jonathan Cragg Mazda MX5 mk1l 46:28 1 25 +6:58 +0:37
53 C Hugh Geraint Jones/ Sion Cunniff Ford Escort Mk2 46:28 9 26 +6:58
25 F Gareth Roberts/ Ben Forrester Citroen AX 46:30 1 27 +7:00 +0:02
44 C lan Gough/ Peter Morgan BMW M3 47:14 10 28 +7:44 +0:44
39 C Bob Walker/ Jack Morris BMW E36 Compact 47:25 11 29 +7:55 +0:11
17 C Bradley Carroll / Gareth Short Ford Escort Mk2 47:37 12 30 +8:07 +0:12
40 D David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson BMW Compact 47:48 7 31 +8:18 +0:11
45 F Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips Nissan Micra 48:05 2 32 +8:35 +0:17
38 F Jon Bray/ Darren Styles MG ZR Trophy 48:30 3 33 +9:00 +0:25
29 C Adam Holt/ Tony Vart Ford Escort 49:11 13 34 +9:41 +0:41
37 F Adam Booth/ Skye booth Vauxhall Corsa 49:11 4 35 +9:41
35 D Peter Taylor/ Harriet Worth Mazda MX5 49:42 8 36 +10:12 +0:31
46 F Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson Peugeot 205 51:14 5 37 +11:44 +1:32
36 B Stephen Johansen/ Colin Stephens Subaru Impreza 51:23 5 38 +11:53 +0:09
12 D Neil Matthews/ Daniel Petrie Proton Satria / Persona 51:40 9 39 +12:10 +0:17
52 E Graham Chesters/ Zoe Irvine Talbot Sunbeam 53:06 2 40  +13:36 +1:26
32 E Jordan Oldbury/ Caian Williams Ford Festia R2 53:08 3 41  +13:38 +0:02
48 C Joe Roberts/ Joseff Rhys Ford Focus 54:15 14 42  +14:45 +1:07

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 17:35 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2025

Final Overall Results in Starting Order to SS 6F
Total Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
1 A Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins Citroen C3 Rally2 39:30 1 1
2 A John Griffiths / Emma Morrison Skoda Fabia R5 39:35 2 2
3 A John Stone/ Alex Stone VW Polo R5 Gti 40:08 4 4
4 A Kiaran Hankin/ Ben Butterworth Citroen C3 Rally 2 40:00 3 3
5 C Wil Owen/ Robbie Sandford Ford Escort MKk 11 41:12 2 6
6 C Chris West/ Keith Hounslow Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car  40:31 1 5
7 A James Garner/ Callum Young Citroen C3 Rally2 43:38 6 13
8 C Dave Willett/ John Davies Ford Escort 41:15 3
9 C Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones Vauxhall Chevette HSR 42:45 4
10 C Craig Kampschulte / Kevin Lewis Ford Escort mk2 13:48
11 A Jack Darbyshire / Matthew Kendall Ford Fiesta R5 6:39
12 D Neil Matthews/ Daniel Petrie Proton Satria / Persona 51:40 9 39
13 D Chris Berry/ Lucie Gutteridge Ford Escort mk2 43:20 2 11
14 A Chris Woodhouse/ Lucy Wilding Ford Fiesta Rally 2 41:45 5 8
15 B Cristian Davies / Ethan Zdrodowski Ford Fiesta Proto 44:35 1 17
16 B Paul Murphy/ Harry Stubbs Mitsubishi EVO 9 45:26 3 22
17 C Bradley Carroll / Gareth Short Ford Escort Mk2 47:37 12 30
18 D Mark Young/ Jo Young Peugeot 205 GTi 44:00 15
19 C lan Holt/ Phil Boyle Ford Escort 44:40 18
20 D Mei Davies/ Dylan Thomas Ford Escort 43:18 10


http://www.pendledistrictmc.co.uk/?page_id=374
http://www.pendledistrictmc.co.uk/?page_id=374

Car Cls Crew

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

D
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Mick Jowers/ Ben Jowers

Richard Kay/ Ryan Witty

Damian Long/ Oliver Marshall

Ben Smith Snr/ Ben Smith Jnr
Gareth Roberts/ Ben Forrester
Andy Stretton/ lan Harden

Tony Davies/ Chris Davies

John Cartwright/ Richard Armstrong
Adam Holt/ Tony Vart

Michael Riley/ Phil Gough

Jordan Oldbury/ Caian Williams
Gary Yeomans/ Karl Edwards

John Pratt/ lan Nichols

Peter Taylor/ Harriet Worth
Stephen Johansen/ Colin Stephens
Adam Booth/ Skye booth

Jon Bray/ Darren Styles

Bob Walker/ Jack Morris

David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson

Iwan Llyr Jones/ Dewi Hughes

Lee Clarke/ Micheal Abbott

Martin Gibson/ Abigail Summerfield
lan Gough/ Peter Morgan

Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips

Car

Ford Escort mk2
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Mk2 Escort
Citroen AX

Subaru Impreza WRX Sti
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Ford Escort mk2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Festia R2
Ford Mk2 Escort
Ford Escort MK2
Mazda MX5
Subaru Impreza
Vauxhall Corsa

MG ZR Trophy
BMW E36 Compact
BMW Compact
Peueot 206

Subaru Impreza Impreza
BMW 130i

BMW M3

Nissan Micra

Total

43:44
30:14
28:13
44:24
46:30
40:47
45:25
43:24
49:11
44:23
53:08
45:14
4401
49:42
51:23
49:11
48:30
47:25
47:48
10:13
45:45
44:59
47:14
48:05

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

3

13

w ~ O1 0

11

10

14

16
27

21
12
34

41
20

36
38
35
33
29
31

23
19
28
32



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
46 F Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson Peugeot 205 51:14 5 37
47 D Kevan Wilson/ James Worth Talbot Sunbeam 7:34
48 C Joe Roberts/ Joseff Rhys Ford Focus 54:15 14 42
49 E Xavier Brooke/ Jonathan Cragg Mazda MX5 mk1 46:28 1 25
51 C Peter Jones/ Gareth Davies Triumph TR7 V8 52:10
52 E Graham Chesters/ Zoe Irvine Talbot Sunbeam 53:06 2 40
53 C Hugh Geraint Jones/ Sion Cunniff Ford Escort Mk2 46:28 9 26
54 D Matthew Edwards / lwan Jones Peugeot 205 GTI 45:51 6 24

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 17:35 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls Crew

Class
1
2
4
3
14
7
Class
15
27
16
42
36

Class

28
24

A
A
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Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins

John Griffiths / Emma Morrison

Kiaran Hankin/ Ben Butterworth
John Stone/ Alex Stone

Chris Woodhouse/ Lucy Wilding
James Garner/ Callum Young

Cristian Davies / Ethan Zdrodowski
Tony Davies/ Chris Davies
Paul Murphy/ Harry Stubbs
Lee Clarke/ Micheal Abbott

Stephen Johansen/ Colin Stephens

Chris West/ Keith Hounslow

Wil Owen/ Robbie Sandford

Dave Willett/ John Davies

Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones

John Cartwright/ Richard Armstrong
Ben Smith Snr/ Ben Smith Jnr

Final

Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2025

Overall Results in Class Order

Total Cls OIA
Car Penalty Pos Pos
Citroen C3 Rally2 39:30 1 1
Skoda Fabia R5 39:35 2 2
Citroen C3 Rally 2 40:00 3 3
VW Polo R5 Gti 40:08 4 4
Ford Fiesta Rally 2 41:45 5 8
Citroen C3 Rally2 43:38 6 13
Ford Fiesta Proto 44:35 1 17
Mitsubishi Evo 9 45:25 2 21
Mitsubishi EVO 9 45:26 3 22
Subaru Impreza Impreza 45:45 4 23
Subaru Impreza 51:23 5 38
Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car  40:31 1 5
Ford Escort MKk 11 41:12 2 6
Ford Escort 41:15 3 7
Vauxhall Chevette HSR 42:45 4 9
Ford Escort mk2 43:24 5 12
Ford Mk2 Escort 44:24 6 16

to SS 6F


http://www.pendledistrictmc.co.uk/?page_id=374
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Car Cls Crew

19
43
53
44
39
17
29
48
Class
20
13
21
18
33
54
40
35

52
(7]
(7))

52

32
Class

25

C
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m m

E
E
F
F

lan Holt/ Phil Boyle

Martin Gibson/ Abigail Summerfield
Hugh Geraint Jones/ Sion Cunniff

lan Gough/ Peter Morgan
Bob Walker/ Jack Morris
Bradley Carroll / Gareth Short
Adam Holt/ Tony Vart

Joe Roberts/ Joseff Rhys

Mei Davies/ Dylan Thomas
Chris Berry/ Lucie Gutteridge
Mick Jowers/ Ben Jowers
Mark Young/ Jo Young

Gary Yeomans/ Karl Edwards

Matthew Edwards / lwan Jones

David Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson

Peter Taylor/ Harriet Worth

Neil Matthews/ Daniel Petrie
Xavier Brooke/ Jonathan Cragg
Graham Chesters/ Zoe Irvine

Jordan Oldbury/ Caian Williams

Gareth Roberts/ Ben Forrester

Car

Ford Escort

BMW 130i

Ford Escort Mk2
BMW M3

BMW E36 Compact
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort

Ford Focus

Ford Escort
Ford Escort mk2
Ford Escort mk2
Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Mk2 Escort
Peugeot 205 GTI
BMW Compact
Mazda MX5

Proton Satria / Persona

Mazda MX5 mk1l
Talbot Sunbeam
Ford Festia R2

Citroen AX

Total Cls OI/A
Penalty Pos Pos

44:40 7 18
44:59 8 19
46:28 9 26
47:14 10 28
47:25 11 29
47:37 12 30
49:11 13 34
54:15 14 42

43:18 1 10
43:20 2 11
43:44 3 14
44:00 4 15
45:14 5 20
45:51 6 24
47:48 7 31
49:42 8 36
51:40 9 39

46:28 1 25
53:06 2 40
53:08 3 41

46:30 1 27



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
45 F Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips Nissan Micra 48:05 2 32
38 F Jon Bray/ Darren Styles MG ZR Trophy 48:30 3 33
37 F Adam Booth/ Skye booth Vauxhall Corsa 49:11 4 35
46 F Chris Johnson/ Rob Johnson Peugeot 205 51:14 5 37

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 17:35 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2025

Final Position on each Stage in Position Order to SS 6F

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
6.20 miles 6.20 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles 7.00 miles 7.00 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 2 621 1 6:21 1 6:15 1 6:12 2 7:09 28 6:17
6:22 6:21 6:21 6:17 7:14 7:06
6:27 6:22 6:22 6:19 7:15 7:06
6:29 6:27 6:25 6:19 7:20 7:10
6:32 6:33 6:26 6:23 7:20 7:12
6:38 6:34 6:32 6:30 7:28 7:18
11 6:39 14 6:35 6:34 14 6:30 7:30 7:24

6:40 8 6:38 14 6:37 6:31 7:41 7:28

6:51 9 6:46 17 6:42 9 643 14 741 14 731
14 651 17 647 20 651 7 6:48 17 7:42 17 7:33
17 653 10 6:54 13 653 13 650 20 750 7 741
10 654 13 654 35 653 20 651 35 7:51 13 7:42
13 659 20 655 21 655 35 654 18 756 9 7:48
20 703 23 658 9 656 18 655 7 757 20 7:48
21 7.03 29 658 15 658 21 656 12 757 15 752
24 7:04 21 700 24 659 15 657 21 757 21 753
35 7:04 7 7:02 7 701 24 658 13 8:02 18 7:54
29 708 18 7:02 18 7:01 16 7:00 24 803 29 755
709 16 7:.03 19 701 29 7:01 15 8:04 16 7:56
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Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

15
23
18
28
19
54
43
27
25
49
33
26
42
47
12
44
53
31
39
40
22
36
38

7:09
7:10
7:12
7:16
7:20
7:22
7:23
7:26
7:30
7:30
7:31
7:34
7:34
7:34
7:37
7:39
7:40
7:44
7:45
7:45
7:48
7:50
7:50

19
36
28
27
43
49
42
24
33
54
53
12
22
25
39
44
31
15
26
40
45
38
32

7:05
7:08
7:09
7:17
7:17
7:17
7:18
7:19
7:19
7:19
7:22
7:24
7:26
7:27
7:27
7:30
7:33
7:35
7:39
7:40
7:40
7:50
7:56

23
33
43
42
36
37
27
54
53
16
28
49
25
31
44
22
39
45
38

Stage 4
6.20 miles 6.20 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles 7.00 miles 7.00 miles

Time Car

7:03
7:03
7:06
7:07
7:08
7:08
7:13
7:16
7:17
7:19
7:19
7:19
7:27
7:27
7:30
7:32
7:33
7:33
7:41
7:41
7:45
8:05
8:15

19
23
43
27
33
36
28
42
54
49
53
26
37
25
44
22
39
40
38
45
31
46
51

Stage 5

Stage 6

Time Car Time Car Time

7:02
7:02
7:04
7:05
7:05
7:05
7:10
7:13
7:14
7:16
7:19
7:20
7:20
7:23
7:24
7:28
7:32
7:34
7:36
7:38
7:39
7:56
8:09

43
19
29
33
36
27
28
37
42
16
25
54
26
44
53
39
40
45
32
49
38
51
52

8:05
8:07
8:09
8:11
8:12
8:13
8:13
8:13
8:16
8:17
8:24
8:28
8:29
8:30
8:33
8:37
8:39
8:39
8:42
8:43
8:49
9:21
9:31

35
24
43
19
33
37
12
27
54
42
53
25
49
40
39
32
45
44
38
46
52
51
48

8:00
8:01
8:04
8:05
8:05
8:06
8:10
8:11
8:12
8:17
8:17
8:19
8:23
8:29
8:31
8:33
8:38
8:41
8:44
9:19
9:24
9:38
10:23



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
6.20 miles 6.20 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles 7.00 miles 7.00 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
43 16 751 37 757 34 820 48 814 46 9:34 36 14:00
44 45 757 46 8:08 52 823 52 815 48 9:37
45 32 812 34 8:12 48 832 34 831 34 957
46 46 8:12 51 8:17 26 945 12 8:32 31 14:00
47 51 8:30 48 8:24 12 12:00 17 12:00
48 52 830 52 9:03 29 12:.00 32 12:00
49 34 9:01 35 13:00
50 48 9:05
51 41 10:13
52 37 10:27

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 17:35 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Stage 1

Car

gag oo w A P DN

11

14
17
10
13
20
21
24

Stage 2

Time Car

6:21
6:22
6:27
6:29
6:32
6:38
6:39
6:40
6:51
6:51
6:53
6:54
6:59
7:03
7:03
7:04

o o1 o W b~ P DN

14

17
10
13
20
21
29
23

Position after each Stage

Stage 3

Stage 4
6.20 miles 6.20 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles 7.00 miles 7.00 miles

Time Car Time Car

12:42
12:43
12:49
12:56
13:05
13:12
13:18
13:26
13:37
13:40
13:48
13:53
13:58
14:03
14:06
14:08

1

o 01T o W M~ DN

14
17

13
20
21
23

18

18:58
19:03
19:11
19:22
19:30
19:44
19:52
20:03
20:22
20:33
20:46
20:49
20:58
21:11
21:12
21:15

0 o1 O W A~ N P

14

13
20
21

18
23
24

Stage 5

Time Car

25:10
25:20
25:30
25:41
25:53
26:14
26:23
26:33
27:16
27:36
27:40
27:54
28:00
28:10
28:13
28:20
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14

20
13
21

18
24
19

‘/—\{0 RN

S

3

E qmyD

7
~2J

In Position Order

Stage 6

Time Car

32:24
32:29
32:50
32:56
33:13
33:44
33:51
34:14
34:57
35:30
35:38
35:51
35:57
36:06
36:23
36:35

o o1 O W b~ N

14

20
13
28

21
18
24

Time
39:30
39:35
40:00
40:08
40:31
41:12
41:15
41:45
42:45
43:18
43:20
43:24
43:38
43:44
44:00
44:24

to SS 6F
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Stage 1

Stage 2

Posn Car Time Car

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

35
29

4
15
23
18
28
19
54
43
27
25
49
33
26
42
47
12
44
53
31
39
40

7:04
7:08
7:09
7:09
7:10
7:12
7:16
7:20
7:22
7:23
7:26
7:30
7:30
7:31
7:34
7:34
7:34
7:37
7:39
7:40
7:44
7:45
7:45

7
18
24
19
28
43
54
27
15
49
33
42
16
25
36
12
53
44
39
26
22
31
40

Stage 3

Time Car

14:11
14:14
14:23
14:25
14:25
14:40
14:41
14:43
14:44
14:47
14:50
14:52
14:54
14:57
14:58
15:01
15:02
15:09
15:12
15:13
15:14
15:17
15:25

24
19
15
28
43
33
27
54
42
36
49
16
53
25
44
31
39
22
40
45
38
32
46

Stage 4
6.20 miles 6.20 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles 7.00 miles 7.00 miles

Time Car

21:22
21:26
21:42
21:44
21:46
21:53
21:56
21:57
21:59
22:06
22:06
22:13
22:19
22:24
22:39
22:44
22:45
22:46
23:06
23:10
23:21
23:53
24:25

19
15
43
28
33
27
36
54
42
16
49
53
25
44
22
39
31
40
45
38
26
46
17

Stage 5

Stage 6

Time Car Time Car

28:28
28:39
28:50
28:54
28:58
29:.01
29:11
29:11
29:12
29:13
29:22
29:38
29:47
30:03
30:14
30:17
30:23
30:40
30:48
30:57
32:18
32:21
32:22

15
43
28
33
27
36
42
16
54
49
25
53
44
39
40
45
38
17
26
37
29
35
46

36:43
36:55
37:07
37:09
37:14
37:23
37:28
37:30
37:39
38:05
38:11
38:11
38:33
38:54
39:19
39:27
39:46
40:04
40:47
41:05
41:16
41:42
41:55

15
19
43
33
27
16
42
54
49
53
25
44
39
17
40
45
38
29
37
35
46
36
12

Time
44:35
44:40
44:59
45:14
45:25
45:26
45:45
45:51
46:28
46:28
46:30
47:14
47:25
47:37
47:48
48:05
48:30
49:11
49:11
49:42
51:14
51:23
51:40



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
6.20 miles 6.20 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles 7.00 miles 7.00 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
40 22 7:48 45 15:37 26 24:58 37 32:52 51 42:32 52 53:06
41 36 7:50 38 15140 51 25:02 29 33:.07 12 43:30 32 53:08
42 38 7:50 32 16:08 37 25:32 51 33:11 52 43:42 48 54:15
43 16 7:51 46 16:20 34 25:33 35 33:51 48 43:52
44 45 757 51 16:47 52 2556 34 34:.04 34 44.01
45 32 8:12 34 17:13 48 26:01 52 34:11 31 44:23
46 46 8:12 48 17:29 29 26:06 48 34:15 32 44:35
47 51 830 52 17:33 35 26:57 12 35:33
48 52 830 37 18:24 12 27:.01 32 35:53
49 34 9:01 35 20:04
50 48 9:.05
51 41 10:13
52 37 10:27

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 17:35 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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Award

1st Overall
2nd Overall
1st Class A
2nd Class A
3rd Class A
1st Class B
2nd Class B
3rd Class B
1st Class C
2nd Class C
3rd Class C
1st Class D
2nd Class D
3rd Class D
1st Class E
2nd Class E
1st Class F
2nd Class F

At 53y
DulEC

/'/&9" ”
e

No Crew

1
2
4
3
14
15
27
16

ol

20
13
21
49
52
25
45

Michael Igoe / Will Atkins

John Griffiths / Emma Morrison

Kiaran Hankin / Ben Butterworth

John Stone / Alex Stone

Chris Woodhouse / Lucy Wilding
Cristian Davies / Ethan Zdrodowski

Tony Davies / Chris Davies

Paul Murphy / Harry Stubbs
Chris West / Keith Hounslow
Wil Owen / Robbie Sandford

Dave Willett / John Davies

Mei Davies / Dylan Thomas
Chris Berry / Lucie Gutteridge

Mick Jowers / Ben Jowers

Xavier Brooke / Jonathan Cragg
Graham Chesters / Zoe Irvine
Gareth Roberts / Ben Forrester
Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips

Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2025

Final

Car

Citroen C3 Rally2
Skoda Fabia R5
Citroen C3 Rally 2
VW Polo R5 Giti
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Ford Fiesta Proto
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi EVO 9
Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car
Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort mk2
Ford Escort mk2
Mazda MX5 mk1
Talbot Sunbeam
Citroen AX

Nissan Micra

Awards

to SS 6F

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 17:35 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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Car
10
11
22
23
26
30
31
34
41
47
50
51

Cls

C
A
E
D
B
B
D
D
E
D
B
C

,;url jN

| JE} |
‘/ e Final

© \

nale ‘[\

= 1}3&1

Crew

Craig Kampschulte / Kevin Lewis
Jack Darbyshire / Matthew Kendall
Richard Kay/ Ryan Witty

Damian Long/ Oliver Marshall
Andy Stretton/ lan Harden

Nigel Wetton/ Louise Wetton
Michael Riley/ Phil Gough

John Pratt/ lan Nichols

Iwan Llyr Jones/ Dewi Hughes
Kevan Wilson/ James Worth

Gary Nathan Williams/ Andrew Postlethwait
Peter Jones/ Gareth Davies

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2
6.20 miles 6.20 miles

Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2025

Retirements

1
6:54
6:39
7:48
7:10
7:34

7:44
9:01
10:13
7:34

e
8:30

Stage 3

6:54

7:26

6:58

7:39

7:33
8:12

8:17

6.00 miles

7:32
7:03
9:45

7:27
8:20

8:15

In Starting Order

Cls OIA

4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

7:28
7:02
7:20 8:29

7:39 14:00
8:31 9:57

8:09 9:21 9:38

Stage 4
6.00 miles

No P.A.S.
Mechanical
No oil pressure
Retired
lliness
Non-Starter
Retired
Alternator
Gearbox

U.J Failure
Turbo Failure

Disqualified

Stage 5
7.00 miles

to SS 6F

Stage 6
7.00 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 2nd March 2025 at 17:35 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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